Division of Transportaticn

Martin G, Buehler, P.E.

Director of Transportation/County Engineer

Az |

== LakeCounty
4 i\ 600 Wast Winchester Road

Libertyville, lltinois 60048-1381

Phone (847) 377-7400

Fax (847) 362-5290

Peterson Road from US Rte. 45 fo IL Rte. 83, Design Engineering Services :
LCDQOT Change Order No. 1

Committee Action Meeting Date
Public Works and Transportation Committee =~ DATE: Aprii 8, 2009

W Amommlﬂee DATE: April 8, 2009
FROM SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1

Martin G. Buehler Section No. 07-00098-17-WR
County Engineer :

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 consisting of an increase of
$399,636.76 for revisions to the design engineering services for the Peterson Road
improvement from US Rte. 45 to IL Rte. 83 and designated as Section 07-00098-17-WR.

e Peterson Road from US Rte. 45 to IL Rte. 83, Design Engineering Services; LCDOT
Change Order No. 1

e Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.
The Peterson Road project is under contract originally totaling $541,066.39
This Change Order No. 1 is for the design engineering services work associated with
extending the project limits to include the design of the intersection of Peterson Road
and IL Route 83 and to add the services of a Right-of-Way acquisition consultant.

e The added work is part and parcel of the pending change to the Lake County/Village
of Grayslake Central Range Transportation agreement.

e The change to the Central Range Transportation agreement involves the county using
Village funds for the interim improvement of the intersection of Peterson Road and IL
Rte. 83 toward the 4-lane widening on Peterson Road.

Summary:

Original awarded contract $541,066.39 (Engineering Services)
Change Order No. 1 $399,636.76
Sum of all changes $940,703.15

www . iakecountyil gov




