Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1390, Version: 1

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 consisting of an increase of $399,636.76
for revisions to the design engineering services for the Peterson Road improvement from US Rte. 45
to IL Rte. 83 and designated as Section 07-00098-17-WR.

e Peterson Road from US Rte. 45 to IL Rte. 83, Design Engineering Services: LCDOT Change Order
No. 1

o Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

e The Peterson Road project is under contract originally totaling $541,066.39

e This Change Order No. 1 is for the design engineering services work associated with extending the
project limits to include the design of the intersection of Peterson Road and IL Route 83 and to add the
services of a Right-of-Way acquisition consultant.

e The added work is part of the pending change to the Lake County/Village of Grayslake Central Range
Transportation agreement.

¢ The change to the Central Range Transportation agreement involves the county using Village funds for
the interim improvement of the intersection of Peterson Road and IL Rte. 83 toward the 4-lane
widening on Peterson Road.

Summary:
Original awarded contract  $541,066.39 (Engineering Services)
Change Order No. 1 $399,636.76
Sum of all changes $940,703.15
Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

